

A unit of American Electric Power

Indiana Michigan Power

Cook Nuclear Plant One Cook Place Bridgman, MI 49106 IndianaMichiganPower.com

March 28, 2019

AEP-NRC-2019-12 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3)

Docket Nos.: 50-315

50-316

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2 ANNUAL REPORT OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3), the enclosure to this letter details the current sources and levels of insurance for Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2.

This letter contains no new commitments. Should you have any questions, please contact me, at (269) 466-2649.

Sincerely,

Michael K. Scarpello

Regulatory Affairs Director

KMH/mll

Enclosure: Annual Report To The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Nuclear Property

Damage, Decontamination, And Decommissioning Liability Insurance

R. J. Ancona - MPSC C:

R. F. Kuntz - Washington DC

MDEQ - RMD/RPS

NRC Resident Inspector

D. J. Roberts - NRC Region III

A. J. Williamson - Ft. Wayne AEP, w/o enclosures

MODI

ENCLOSURE TO AEP-NRC-2019-12

ANNUAL REPORT TO THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

NUCLEAR PROPERTY DAMAGE, DECONTAMINATION, AND DECOMMISSIONING LIABILITY INSURANCE

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3), the current sources and levels of insurance for Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2 are as follows:

Primary Insurance

Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited Policy #P18-047

\$1,500,000,000

European Mutual Association for Nuclear Insurance Policy #A14/998/2017/0

Excess Insurance

Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited Policy #X18-019

\$1,250,000,000

Total Nuclear Property Damage, Decontamination, and Decommissioning Liability Insurance

\$2,750,000,000